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‘The grass withereth, 
the flower fadeth: 

but the word of our God 
shall stand for ever.’

        Isaiah ch.40 v.8       



EVENTS COMMEMORATING the 400th Anniversary
of the AUTHORIZED VERSION April - July 2011

Bible Translation and the Legacy of the King James Version - Thur 7 April - Cathedral
Nave, Lichfield Cathedral, The Close, Lichfield, Staffordshire
Spring Conference: The Book that changed the World - Sat 9 April - Wycliffe
Independent Church, Hickmott Rd, Sheffield, South Yorkshire
Public Reading of the King James Bible from Genesis to Revelation - Sun 10 - Sun 17 April
- Norfolk & Norwich Millennium Library, The Forum, Norfolk
KJV week - Sun 10 April - 17 April - St Mary's Church, Kingsclere, Newbury, Berkshire
The Social Universe of the King James Bible - Mon 11 April - King's College Conference
Centre, University of Aberdeen
Translating the Word in the Reformation - Wed 13 April - Fri 15 April - Westminster
College, Madingley Rd, Cambridge
Science and the King James Bible: Influence, confluence, or conflict - Sat 16 April - St
Mary's Cathedral, Palmerston Place, Edinburgh
The Excellence of the Authorised Version - Sat 16 April - North and South Rauceby
Village Hall, Main St, Rauceby, Lincolnshire
The Bible, A Recital of the King James Bible - Sun-Mon 17-25 April, Shakespeare’s Globe
Why Trust the Bible? Mon 18 April - St Andrew`s Church, Church Rd, Leyland, Lancashire
Manifold Greatness: Oxford & the Making of the KJV - 22 April - 4 Sept - Bodleian Library 
Four Hundred Years of the King James Bible - Wed 27 April - The University Church of
St Mary the Great, St Mary's Passage, Cambridge
Reading the Book of Books, Then and Now: 1611 - 29 April - 3 Oct - Winchester Cathedral
Bible Exhibition - 30 April - 30 June - University Library, Lancaster University, Lancaster
Celebrating the 400th Year of the King James Bible - Sun 1 May - Mon 30 May,
Lichfield Cathedral, The Close, Lichfield, Staffordshire
Introducing the Bible - Wed 4 May - Oxford Christadelphian Hall, Tyndale Rd, Oxford
The King James Bible as a ‘Savage Text’ - Wed 4 May - King's College Conference
Centre, University of Aberdeen, King's College, Aberdeen
Celebrating the 400th anniversary of the KJV at Choral Evensong - Thur 5 May - St
Michael's Cornhill, St Michael's Alley, Cornhill, London
Celebration of the KJV - Sun 8 May - All Saints Church, Pryors Bank, Bishops Park, London
400 Years of the King James Bible: 1611 - Mon 9 May - Sat 9 July - Durham University
Library, Palace Green, Durham
Lecture by Lord Melvyn Bragg - Wed 11 May - The Great Hall, Hampton Court Palace
The Bible and Art - Thur 12 May - Prior’s Hall, The Close, Winchester, Hampshire
The King James Bible as Literature - Thur 12 May - King's College Conference Centre,
University of Aberdeen, King's College, Aberdeen
The King James Bible Symposium the people, the language, the effect - Sat 14 May -
Harris Manchester College, University of Oxford, Mansfield Rd, Oxford, Oxfordshire
.. those immortal fires .. - Sat/Sun 14/15 May - All Hallows Ch, Upper Dean, Huntingdon, Cambs
The Full 1611 - Thur 19 May - Merton College Chapel, Merton St, Oxford, Oxfordshire
King James Bible - Thur/Sat 19/21 May - St Eustachius Church, Bedford Square, Tavistock, Devon
Sponsored non-stop reading of the King James Bible - Fri-Sun 20-22 May - St Kather-
ine's Church, Church Hill, Merstham, Surrey
Celebration of the King James Bible - Sun 22 May - St Bega's Church, Bassenthwaite, Cumbria
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Celebrating 400 years of the King James Bible: the English Bible through the Ages -
Mon 23 May - Sat 30 July - Lincoln Cathedral, Minster Yard
Shoebox Bible - 23 May-10 June - Peterborough Cathedral, Minster Precincts, Peterborough
Lincoln Diocesan Church Schools Festival - Tues 24 May - Wed 15 June - Lincoln
Cathedral, Minster Yard, Lincoln, Lincolnshire
Bible Question Time - Year of the Bible - Tues 24 May - Chorley St George, Leyland, Lancs
Lecture - Wed 25 May - The Cathedral Ch of St Mary the Virgin with St Paul, Blackburn
The 26th Eric Symes Abbott Memorial Lecture - Thur 26 May - Westminster Abbey, London
King James in the Curriculum: Biblical Literacy in 2011 - Thur 26 May - Sun 29 May -
Department of Biblical Studies, 45 Victoria St, Sheffield
The Bible and Music - Thur 26 May - Prior’s Hall, The Close, Winchester, Hampshire
Grace and Truth - Thur 26 May - Sun 29 May - May St, Belfast, Northern Ireland
Reading of the entire New Testament - Fri-Sat 27-28 May, All Saints Church, Fring, Norfolk
The 26th Eric Symes Abbott Memorial Lecture 2 - Fri 27 May - Keble College, Oxford
Into Thy Hands - Wed 1 June - 2 July - Wilton's Music Hall, Graces Alley, Tower Hamlets, London
King James VI & I and the Making of the Authorised Version of 1611 - Fri 3 June -
Wren Library, Lincoln Cathedral, Minster Yard, Lincoln
Study Day on history and use of the Bible - Sat 4 June - Lancaster University, Lancaster
George Abbot A Guildford Man - 6 June-17 Sept, Guildford Museum, Quarry St, Guildford
Lecture on the King James Bible - Wed 8 June, University Ch. of St Mary the V, High St, Oxford
Schools Celebration - Thur 9 June - Sun 12 June - The Cathedral Church of St Mary the
Virgin with St Paul, Cathedral Close, Blackburn
Choral Evening entitled A Thousand Voices Rejoice - Sat 11 June - Preston Temple,
Hartwood Green, Chorley, Lancashire
Re:Creation - a new Biblical oratorio - Sat 11 June - Methodist Central Hall, Westminster
The Winchester Bible, the greatest Bible ever made in England - Tues 14 June - Prior’s
Hall, The Close, Winchester, Hampshire
The Bible in Our Culture - Celebrating the 400th Anniversary of the KJB - Tues 14 June -
University of Hertfordshire, The Lindop Building, College Lane, Hatfield
Inspired by the Past -14 June - 10 Sept - Guildford House Gallery, 155 High St, Guildford
140 years Anniversary of Woodbridge Methodist Church - Mid June - Woodbridge
Methodist Church, St John's St, Woodbridge, Suffolk
KJV400 Celebrating the Bible - Wed-Sat 15-18 June, St Oswald's Ch, Church St, Oswestry
The Beginning of the Gospel of Jesus Christ - Thur 16 June, Glasgow University Memorial Chpl
Southwell Lecture - Fri 17 June - Southwell Minster, Southwell, Notts
Celebration of the Authorised Version of the Bible - Fri 17 June - Sun 19 June - Glenor-
chy United Reformed Church, Exeter Rd, Exmouth, Devon
The Bible in Verse and Voice - Fri 17 June, Leyland St Andrew, Church Rd, Leyland
Walking through the Bible - Sat 18 June - St John's Church, Church St, Blackpool
The Bible and Literature - Tues 21 June - Prior’s Hall, The Close, Winchester, Hampshire
Sponsored non-stop reading of the King James Bible - Thur 23 June - Sun 26 June - St
Andrew's Church, Shortmead St, Biggleswade, Bedfordshire
The Bible in Voice and Verse - Mon 27 June - The Great Hall, Fulham Palace, London
Lecture to be given by Adam Nicolson - Mon 27 June - St George's Chapel, Windsor
Bible Question Time - Year of the Bible - Thur 30 June, St Paul Scotforth, Lancaster
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